SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 20274/2014 in Criminal Appeal Diary No(s). 26076/2014

GIRISHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing criminal appeal and office report)

Date: 31/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S.THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shekhar G.Devasa, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The appellant has surrendered to custody.

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master