S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 8004/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 2334/2014

GIRISHA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 02/07/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari,Adv. Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mrs.Priya Aristotle,Adv. Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Heard.

 $\label{eq:we_see} \mbox{We see no reason to suspend the sentence awarded to the} \\ \mbox{appellant at this stage.}$ 

Application (Crl.M.P. No.8004 of 2015) is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal is however expedited.

(MAHABIR SINGH)(VEENA KHERA)COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh
Date: 2015.07.02
15:40:17 IST

Reason: