SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2334/2014

GIRISHA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

ITEM NO.63

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and office report)

Date: 12/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks.

List again on 29.10.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG